Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №22 в микрорайоне №135

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408275.09
	1228493.78
	345°29'59''
	8.99
	1-2

	2
	408283.79
	1228491.53
	74°17'32''
	15.55
	2-3

	3
	408288.00
	1228506.50
	16°35'26''
	10.61
	3-4

	4
	408298.17
	1228509.53
	166°30'15''
	6.17
	4-5

	5
	408292.17
	1228510.97
	167°23'42''
	8.16
	5-6

	6
	408284.21
	1228512.75
	167°24'07''
	22.51
	6-7

	7
	408262.24
	1228517.66
	237°54'49''
	5.25
	7-8

	8
	408259.45
	1228513.21
	279°33'01''
	4.28
	8-9

	9
	408260.16
	1228508.99
	265°27'37''
	4.67
	9-10

	10
	408259.79
	1228504.33
	262°13'38''
	6.80
	10-11

	11
	408258.87
	1228497.59
	346°46'52''
	16.66
	11-1

	Площадь
	0.0585 га     585.01 кв.м.

	Периметр
	109.66 м.


